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LED PORTABLE WORK LAMP
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Please take time to read this leaflet carefully and retain it for future reference.

Specification:

Voltage DC3.7V

Wattage 30w 50w 100W
Lumen 1000Im 1400Im 2400lm
Lamp type LED2835

CRI >80

Material Aluminum Die-casting

Beam angle 90°

Products size 218x280x57mm 245x324x59mm 292x382x59mm

PRODUCT ADVANTAGES AND FEATURES

«Function shift: 1. 100% power; 2. 60% power; 3.20% power;
4.Emergency light;

*Back up time: 1. 100% power: 4 hours; 2. 60% power: 9 hours; 3.
20% power: 12 hours

«High lumen LED SMD with 30000 hours life span.
+PC outdoor optical lens, high light transmittance.

«High quality aluminum magnesium alloy, anti-corrosion,
substantial, durable, artistic, practical. High craft manifesting
production value of famous brand.

«Designed diamond face reflection process, super high efficiency
reflection light source, which effectively enhance the brightness
of the illumination.

ccr 6500K with 3-level dimmable functions & flashing light
Battery Ternary lithium battery, Ternary lithium battery, Ternary lithium battery,
DC3.7V,5Ah DC3.7V,10Ah DC3.7V15Ah This product should be disposed of responsibly at
the end of its life. Please recycle where facilities
Work Temp -10°C ~ +50°C exist. Check with your Local Authority or retailer for
- recycling advice. (Waste Electrical and Electronic
. Protection 1P65 EEE  Equipment Directive
1.180°Rotation 4.Portable P I
2.Folding design 5.Aluminum Die-casting ousing color Yellow
3 .Switch 6.PC Lens 2 hours if use 4 hours if use 6 hours if use
5V 2A adapter 5V 2A adapter 5V 2A adapter
m Esquema: Lea con atencién este manual y consérvelo para futuras consultas.
Caracteristicas técnicas:
CARACTERISTICAS Y VENTAJAS DEL PRODUCTO
L, «Funciones: 1. 100% potencia; 2. 60% potencia; 3. 20% potencia; 4.
Tension DC37v lluminacion de emergencia;
Vatios 30w 50W 100W «Tiempo de resplado: 1. 100% potencia: 4 horas; 2. 60% potencia:
3 9 horas; 3. 20% potencia: 12 horas
Lumenes 1000lm 1400Im 2400Im R - o
- LED2835 «LED de alto nivel luminico con vida Gtil de 30000 hoars.
Tipo deluz «Lente optica de PC para exteriores, gran transmitancia luminica
CRI >80 «Aleacion de aluminio y magnesio de gran calidad, anticorrosion,
y mag 9!
Material Carcasa de aluminio duradero, artistico y practico. Disefio de calidad a la altura de las
- primeras marcas.
Angulo de iluminacion %0 «Disefio efecto diamante de reflejo, fuente luminica de reflejo de
Dimensiones del producto 218x280x57mm 245x324x59mm 292x382x59mm gran eficiencia, para aumentar el brillo de la iluminacion.

1.Rotacion 180° 4.Portatil
2.Disefio plegable 5.Carcasa de aluminio
3.Interruptor 6.Lente PC

[cay 6500K con funcion de 3 ajustes del brillo & flash

Bateria Bateria de litio, Bateria de litio, Bateria de litio/
DC3.7V/5Ah DC3.7V/10Ah DC3.7V15Ah

Temperatura de funcionamiento -10°C ~ +50°C

Proteccion 1P65

Color de la carcasa Amarillo

Este producto debe reciclarse de manera
responsable al final de su vida Gtil. Por favor,
deséchelo en un punto limpio. Péngase en contacto
con las autoridades locales o con su vendedor para
que le orienten sobre coémo reciclar el producto.

EEE  (Directiva de reciclaje de equipos eléctricos y
electrénicos)

Tiempo de carga

2 horas si se usa un
adaptador de 5V 2A

4 horas si se usa un
adaptador de 5V 2A

6 horas si se usa un
adaptador de 5V 2A
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1.0brét 0 180°
2.Sktadany design

4.Uchwyt
5.0dlew aluminiowy

3.Przefacznik 6.Soczewka PC

Przeczytaj uwaznie te ulotke i zachowaj ja na przysztosc.

Specyfikacja:

Napiecie DC3.7v

Moc 30w 50W 100W
Lumeny 1000Im 1400Im 2400Im
Typ lampy LED2835

CRI >80

Materiat Odlew aluminiowy

Kat wiazki 90°

Wymiary produktow 218x280x57mm 245x324x59mm 292x382x59mm
ccT 6500K with 3-level dimmable functions & flashing light
Bateria

Trojsktadnikowa bateria
litowa, DC3.7V, 5Ah

Tréjsktadnikowa bateria
litowa, DC3.7V, 10Ah

Trojsktadnikowa bateria
litowa, DC3.7V, 15Ah

Temp. robocza

-10°C ~ +50°C

ZALETY | FUNKCJE PRODUKTU

+Zmiana funkgji: 1. 100% mocy; 2. 60% mocy; 3.20% mocy; 4.
Swiatto awaryjne;

«Czas podtrzymania: 1. 100% mocy: 4 godz.; 2. 60% mocy: 9
godz; 3.20% mocy: 12 godz.

*Wysoko lumenonwa lampa LED SMD o zywotnosci 30000 godz.

«Zewnetrzna soczewka optyczna PC, wysoka przepuszczalnos¢
Swiatta.

*Wysokiej jakosci stop aluminium i magnezu, antykorozyjny,
solidny, trwaly, artystyczny, praktyczny. Wysokiej klasy rzemiosto
Swiadczace o wartosci produkcyjnej znanej marki.

«Zaprojektowany diamentowy proces odbijania twarzy,
wysokowydajne zrédto swiatta odbijanego, ktore skutecznie
zwieksza jasnos¢ oswietlenia

z

Po zakonczeniu okresu uzytkowania ten produkt
nalezy zutylizowa¢ w sposéb odpowiedzialny.
Oddaj do recyklingu tam, gdzie to mozliwe.
Skontaktuj sie z wiadzami lokalnymi lub sprzedawca
w celu uzyskania porady dotyczacej recyklingu.

Stopien ochrony IP65 (Dyrektywa w sprawie zuzytego sprzetu
Kolor obudowy Zoty elektrycznego i elektronicznego)
Czas fadowania 2 godz. 4 godz. 6 godz.

z adapterem 5V 2A

z adapterem 5V 2A

z adapterem 5V 2A

1T Panoramica prodotto:

1.Giuntura orientabile a 180 °  4.Maniglia per il trasporto

2.Giuntura pieghevole 5.Corpo in alluminio pressofuso

3.nterruttore 6.Lente in policarbonato

Si prega di leggere attentamente questo foglio illustrativo e di conservarlo per futuro riferimento.

Specifiche tecniche:

Tensione DC3.7v

Potenza 30w 50W 100W
Lumen 1000Im 1400Im 2400lm
Tipologia LED2835

CRI >80

Materiale Alluminio pressofuso

Angolo di illuminazione| 90°

Dimensioni 218x280x57mm 245x324x59mm 292x382x59mm

Temperatura luce

6500K con 3 livelli di luminosita + luce lampeggiante

CARATTERISTICHE

«Pits funzioni: 1. 100% di potenza; 2. 60% di potenza; 3. 20% di
potenza; 4.Luce di emergenza;

«Durata: 1. 4 ore al 100% di potenza; 2. 9 ore al 60% di potenza; 3.
12 ore al 20% di potenza

«LED SMD ad alta luminosita, 30.000 ore di durata.

«Lente ottica esterna in policarbonato, ad alta trasmissione
luminosa.

«Corpo in lega di alluminio e magnesio di ottima fattura:
anticorrosione, solido e durevole, pratico e di buona resa estetica.

«Il design a faccia di diamante permette una riflessione della luce
estremamente efficace, migliorando significativamente la
luminosita.

Batteria Batteria ternaria al litio, Batteria ternaria al litio, Batteria ternaria al litio, Questo prodotto deve essere smaltito in modo
DC3.7V,5Ah DC3.7V,10Ah DC3.7V15Ah responsabile alla fine della sua vita. Si prega di
riciclare presso le strutture adatte. In caso di
Temperatura di utilizzo -10°C ~ +50°C necessita consultare le autorita locali o il rivenditore
" N per consigli sul riciclaggio. (Direttiva sui rifiuti di
Grado di protezione 1P65 B ;pparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche)
Colore alloggiamento Giallo
Tempo di ricarica 2 ore 4 ore 6ore
(con adattatore 5V 2A) (con adattatore 5V 2A) (con adattatore 5V 2A)

m Diagramm:

1.180° Drehung
2.Klappbare Ausfiihrung
3.Schalter

4.Tragbar
5.Aluminium-DruckguB
6.PC-Objektiv

Bitte nehmen Sie sich die Zeit, diese Packungsbeilage sorgféltig zu lesen und bewahren Sie sie zum spateren Nachschlagen auf.

Spezifikation:
PRODUKTVORTEILE UND EIGENSCHAFTEN
«Funktionsumschaltung: 1. 100 % Leistung; 2. 60 % Leistung; 3. 20
Spannung DC3.7v % Leistung; 4. Notlicht;
Wattleistung 30w 50W 100W *Back-up-Zeit: 1. 100 % Leistung: 4 Stunden; 2. 60 % Leistung: 9
Stunden; 3. 20 % Leistung: 12 Stunden
Lumen 1000Im 1400Im 2400Im X K
LED2835 «High Lumen LED SMD mit 30000 Stunden Lebensdauer.
Typ der Lampe *Optische PC-AuBenlinse, hohe Lichtdurchléssigkeit.
CRI >80 «Hochwertige Aluminium-Magnesium-Legierung, Anti-Korrosion,
Material Aluminium-DruckguB substanziell, langlebig, kiinstlerisch, praktisch. GroBartige
Handwerkskunst bringt den Produktionswert der berihmten
Abstrahlwinkel 90° Marke zum Ausdruck.
GréBe der Produkte 218x2 7 245x324 292382 -Diamant-Gesichtsspiegelungsprozess, super hohe Effizienz
2807 mm Sx324x59mm 92382x59mm Reflexionslichtquelle, die effektiv die Helligkeit der Beleuchtung
ccr 6500 K mit 3-stufig dimmbarenFunktionen&Blinklicht erhoht.
Batterie Ternére Lithium-Batterie, Ter nare Lithium-Batterie, [TernareLithium-Batterie, Dieses Produkt sollte am Ende seiner Lebensdauer
DC3,7V,5 Ah DC3,7V, 10 Ah DC3,7V 15 Ah verantwortungsbewusst entsorgt werden. Bitte
—— - recyceln Sie es dort, wo entsprechende
Arbeit Zeitarbeit -10°C ~ +50°C Einrichtungen vorhanden sind. Erkundigen Sie sich
bei Ihrer Gemeindeverwaltung oder Ihrem Handler
Schutz P65 _— nach Recycling-Tipps. (Richtlinie tber Elektro- und
Gehausefarbe Gelb Elektronik-Altgerate)
Aufladezeit 2 Stunden bei Verwendung | 4 Stunden bei Verwendung | 6 Stunden bei Verwendung
eines 5V 2 A-Adapters eines 5V 2 A-Adapters eines 5V 2 A-Adapters




@ AIGOSTAR

LED PORTABLE WORK LAMP

Neem de tijd om deze gebruiksaanwijzing aandachtig te lezen en bewaar deze voor toekomstig gebruik.

VOORDELEN EN KENMERKEN VAN HET PRODUC

«Functieverschuiving: 1. 100% vermogen; 2. 60% vermogen; 3.
20% vermogen; 4. noodverlichting;

«Back-uptijd: 1. 100% vermogen: 4 uur; 2. 60% vermogen: 9 uur; 3.
20% vermogen: 12 uur

«Hoge lumen LED SMD met een levensduur van 30000 uur.
+PC optische lens voor buiten, hoge lichtdoorlatendheid.

«Hoogwaardige aluminium magnesiumlegering, roestbestendig,
substantieel, duurzaam, artistiek, praktisch. Hoogwaardig
vervaardigd product van een bekend merk.

«Diamantvormig lichtreflecterend ontwerp, superhoge efficiéntie
reflectielichtbron, die de helderheid van de verlichting effectief
verbetert.

z

Dit product moet aan het einde van zijn levensduur
op verantwoorde wijze worden afgevoerd. Recycle
indien mogelijk. Neem contact op met uw
gemeente of winkel voor recyclingadvies. (Richtlijn
voor afgedankte elektrische en elektronische
apparatuur)

Specificatie:
Voltage DC3.7v
50000000 Wattage 30W 50W 100W
[0/90/0/0/0.0/0]
09000000 Lumen 1000Im 1400Im 2400Im
888 888 LED2835
ele/elele/ee’e! Lamptype
(00,0/0/0/0/6/0) CRI >80
Materiaal Aluminium spuitgieten
Stralingshoek 90°
Productgrootte 218x280x57mm 245x324x59mm 292x382x59mm
ccT 6500K met dimbare functies op 3 niveaus en knipperlicht
Batterij Bateria de litio, Bateria de litio, Bateria de litio/
DC3.7V/5Ah DC3.7V/10Ah DC3.7V15Ah
Werktemperatuur -10°C ~ +50°C
Bescherming P65
1.180°Rotatie 4.Draagbaar Kour et
2.Vouwbaar ontwerp 5.Aluminium spuitgieten eurbehuzing Geel
Schakelaar 6.PC-lens laadtijd 2 uur bij gebruik van | 4 uur bij gebruik van | 6 uur bij gebruik van

5V 2A adapter

5V 2A adapter

5V 2A adapter

m Schéma:

Caractéristiques:
Voltage DC 3.7V
> OO000000 Puissance 30w S0W 100W
00000000
OOO0QOO0 Lumen 1000Im 1400Im 2400Im
e BRR38333 Y LeD2835
Ty
E il elee/elec/v%! ype ce ampe
J (ele/e]00/0/0/0) IRC >80
Matériel Moulage sous pression en aluminium
Angle de faisceau 90°
Dimensions 218x280x57mm 245x324x59mm 292x382x59mm
ccT 6500K avec fonctions dimmables a 3 niveaux et lumiére clignotante
Batterie Batterie au lithium Batterie au lithium

ternaire, DC3.7V, 5Ah

ternaire, DC3.7V, 10Ah

Batterie au lithium
ternaire, DC3.7V15Ah

Température environnement
pour le fonctionnement

-10°C ~ +50°C

Protection

1.Rotation a 180° 4.Portable

P65

Couleur du boitier

2.Design pliable 5.Moulage sous pression en aluminium

Jaune

Veuillez prendre le temps de lire attentivement cette notice et la conserver pour référence future.

AVANTAGES ET CARACTERISTIQUES DU PRODUIT

«Fonctions réglables: 1. 100% de puissance; 2. 60% de puissance;
3.20% de puissance; 4. lumiére d'urgence.

«Temps: 1. 100% de puissance: 4 heures; 2. 60% de puissance: 9
heures; 3. 20% de puissance: 12 heures

+LED SMD a lumen élevé avec une durée de vie de 30000 heures.

«Lentille optique extérieure PC, transmittance lumineuse élevée.

«Alliage d'aluminium et de magnésium de haute qualité,
anti-corrosion, substantiel, durable, artistique, pratique. Finitions

de qualité manifestant la valeur de production de la célébre
marque.

«Conception de réflexion en diamant, source de lumiére de
réflexion a trés haute efficacité, qui améliore efficacement la
luminosité de I'éclairage.

Ce produit doit étre éliminé de maniére

responsable lorsqu’ il arrive en fin de vie. Veuillez

I" apporter la ou des installations appropriées

existent. Consultez votre autorité locale ou votre
|

revendeur pour obtenir des conseils sur le recyclage
(directive relative aux déchets d'équipements
électriques et électroniques).

3.Commutateur 6.0bjectif PC Temps de charge 2 heures si vous utilisez | 4 heures si vous utilisez | 6 heures si vous utilisez
un adaptateur 5V 2A un adaptateur 5V 2A un adaptateur 5V 2A
gy Diagrama: Por favor, reserve um tempo para ler este folheto cuidadosamente e guarde-o para referéncia futura.
Especificacéo:
VANTAGENS E RECURSOS DO PRODUTO
K *Mudanga de fungéo: 1. 100% de poténcia; 2. 60% de poténcia; 3.
Tensione DC3.7v 20% de poténcia; 4. Luz de emergéncia;
Poténcia 30w 50W 100W «Tempo de backup: 1. 100% de poténcia: 4 horas; 2. 60% de
3 poténcia: 9 horas; 3. 20% de poténcia: 12 horas
Lamen 1000Im 1400Im 2400Im ) o
- - LED2835 +LED SMD de alto limen com vida Gtil de 30000 horas.
Tipo de lampada «Lente dptica externa de PC, alta transmissao de luz.
CLLOOCO0 CRI >80 «Liga de aluminio e magnésio de alta qualidade, anticorroséo,
Material Fundico de Aluminio substancial, duravel, artistico, pratico. Artesanato alto
- manifestando valor de producéo de marca famosa.
Angulo de feixe 90 «Projetado processo de reflexdo de face de diamante, fonte de luz
Tamanho dos produtos 218x280x57mm 245x324x59mm 292x382x59mm de reflexdo de super alta eficiéncia, que efetivamente aumenta o

ccT

6500K com fungdes regulaveis de 3 niveis e luz intermitente

Bateria

Bateria de litio ternaria,
DC3.7V,5Ah

Bateria de litio ternaria,
DC3.7V,10Ah

Bateria de litio ternaria,
DC3.7V15Ah

Temp de Trabalho

-10°C ~ +50°C

Protecéo

1. Rotagdo de 180 ° 4. Portatil

P65

Cor da carcaga

2. Design dobravel 5. Fundigao de aluminio

Amarelo

brilho da iluminag&o.

Este produto deve ser descartado de forma

responsavel no final de sua vida util. Recicle onde

houver instalagdes. Consulte a autoridade local ou

o revendedor para obter conselhos sobre

reciclagem. (Diretiva de Residuos de Equipamentos
B iétricos e Eletronicos)

O tempo de carga

3. Mudar 6. Lente PC

2 horas se usar
adaptador 5V 2A

4 horas se usar
adaptador 5V 2A

6 horas se usar
adaptador 5V 2A

m Abra:

Miiszaki adatok:

Olvassa el figyelmesen ezt a tajékoztatdt, és Grizze meg késébbi felhasznalasra.

Fesziiltség DC37V
[0[00]0/0[00)0) Energiafogyasztas 30W 50W 100W
[0/0/0/0/0/0.0/0]
00000000 Lumen 1000Im 1400Im 2400Im
888 888 4 i LED2835
lele/e/elelelele] Lampa tipusa
(00,0/00/0/6/0) CRI >80

Anyag Aluminium-6ntvény

Sugarzasi sz6g 90°

A termék mérete 218x280x57mm 245x324x59mm 292x382x59mm

TERMEKELONYOK ES JELLEMZOK

«Funkciovaltas: 1. 100%-os teljesitmény; 2. 60%-os teljesitmény; 3.
20%-os teljesitmény; 4. Vészvilagitas;

+Uzemidé: 1. 100%-os teljesitmény: 4 ra; 2. 60%-os teljesitmény:
9 dra; 3. 20%-o0s teljesitmény: 12 ora

«Nagy fényaramd LED SMD 30 000 6ra élettartammal.

«PC kiltéri optikai lencse, nagy fényatereszt6 képességgel.

«Kivalé minéségu aluminiummagnézium-otvozet, korrézidalld,
er0s, tartos, dekorativ, praktikus. Neves marka kivald gyartasi
Jjellemzdkkel rendelkezé terméke.

«Specialis gyémantfeliilet-visszatiikrozési eljaras, kiemelkedd
hatékonysagu fényforras, amely a megvilagitas fényerejét
hatékonyan néveli meg.

ccT 6500 K, 3 fokozatban szabalyozhaté fényerével és villogd fénnyel

Haromkomponensii litium
akkumulator, DC 3,7 V, 5 Ah

Haromkomponensii litium
akkumulator, DC 3,7 V, 10 Ah

Haromkomponensii litium
akkumulator, DC 3,7 V, 15 Ah

A termék az élettartama végén felel6sségteljes
artalmatlanitast igényel. Adja at Gjrahasznositasra
a terméket, amennyiben lehetséges. Az

Akkumulator

z

Uzemi hém. -10°C ~ +50°C Ujrahasznositassal kapcsolatban a helyi
- - hatésagoktdl vagy a kiskeresked6tdl kaphat
. . ) Védettség IP65 tajékoztatast. (Az elektromos és elektronikus
1.180°-0s elforgatas 4Hordozhato Burkolat szine 4 berendezések hulladékairdl szol6 iranyelv)
2.0sszehajthaté kialakitas 5.Aluminium-ontvény arga
3.Kapesolé 6.PC lencsék 2 6ra hasznalatban 4 6ra hasznalatban 6 ora hasznalatban

5V-os, 2 A-es adapter 5 V-o0s, 2 A-es adapter 5 V-os, 2 A-es adapter

VIA DELLE INDUSTRIE, 9/1
20883 MEZZAGO(MB), ITALIA
P.IVA: IT10502730962
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